Orillia Channel Cats

Meet Program - 12 & U Timed Finals
Heat 2 of10 Finals

Event 14 Women 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of3 Finals
1
2
3 Roux, Emma 10 OSAC NT
4 Fleming, Cassidy 12 BST NT
5 Silver, Emerson 10 Ccsc NT
6
7
8

Heat 2 of3 Finals
1 Munro, Thaelyn 12 BST NT
2 Hreljac, Isabella 12 CcCSC 1:55.42
3 Marsh, Sasha 12 CcCSC 1:46.27
4 Colekessian, Reid 12 CcCSC 1:41.33
5 Crespy, Lydia 9 (CCsC 1:44.21
6 Hood, Aislin 12 OSAC 1:52.40
7 Edgerton, Emma 11 CATS 2:01.27
8

Heat 3 of 3 Finals
1 Moloney, Sadie 12 PTBO 1:36.88
2 Crawley-Blauel, Anna 10 CATS 1:32.73
3 Sekleski, Mila 11 CATS 1:28.81
4 Fairgrieve, Ava 12 CATS 1:17.76
5 Hemington, Heidi 12 MUSAC 1:20.81
6 Durward, Charlotte 11 LLSC 1:29.25
7 Clifford, Logan 12 LLSC 1:33.89
8 Hawrysio, Cheyanne 11 CATS 1:37.06

Event 15 Men 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals

1

2 Woegerer, Ralph 10 CATS 2:08.33
3  Bell, Brady 11 CATS 1:55.84
4 Stredwick, James 12 O0SAC 1:19.69
5 Meguerian, Andrew 12 CcCSC 1:44.58
6 Hilts, Jaxon 12 CcCSC 2:00.46
7

8

Event 16 Women 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 10f10 Finals
1 Cameron, Carmen 9 CCsC 1:07.65
2 Dixon, Emmeline 9 CCsC 57.45
3  Jewell, Alexa 10 LLSC 55.53
4 Fleming, Madeline 12 ccsC 53.78
5 Fleming, Alexa 9 CCsC 55.00
6 Rottmann, Sadie 10 CATS 55.84
7 Slade, Sofiyca 10 CATS 58.11
8
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Alexman, Akisha
Gardhouse, Emily
Farrow, Leona

Falls, Heidi

Marmion Clark, Quinn
Fauser, Annika

Britt, Charlotte

Foisy, Madison

at 3 of 10 Finals

Hare, Josie

Kidd, Loren

Hatt, Stella
Kimakeke, Nemayian
Yao, Kayla

Kiser, Ainsley

Leahy, Sarah
Sumner, Catharine

Heat 4 of 10 Finals
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Gervais-Osmond, Kloe
Ingram, Thea
Antiquera, Mila
Pendlebury, Peyton
Bechtel, Karah
Nirmalan, Abi
Peterson, Aurelia
Long, Gabriella

at 50f10 Finals

Hardy, Olivia
Cavanagh, Alivia
Brown, Isabelle
Jackson, Dylan
Marshall, Kenzie
Markham, Everly
Hakimian, Andia
Bayard, Victoria

at 60of10 Finals

Lawson, Hala

Romano, Seraphina
Fisher, Emony
Edgerton, Lilly
Henderson, Gwendalyn
Adams, Eillie

Conroy, Carmen

Nurse, Nya

Heat 7 of 10 Finals

1
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Ma, Lucy

Clarke, Sasha
McGill, Harper
Roux, Emma
Kim, Esther
Geier, Brynn
Lauder, Jocelyn
Cameron, Margot
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12

10
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10
10
10

10
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10

11
11

10
12
12

10
11

11

12
12
12
10
11
12
12
10

12
11
11
10

10
11
10

Cccsc
Ccsc
PTBO
PTBO
CCSC
CCSC
CCSC
MUSAC

CATS
MUSAC
BST
LLSC
BTSC
BTSC
BTSC
CCSC

BTSC
PTBO
BTSC
CATS
Cccsc
Cccsc
Ccsc
Cccsc

Cccsc
CATS
0SAC
BTSC
BTSC
CCSC
BTSC
0SAC

BTSC
LLSC

CATS
CATS
PTBO
OSAC
CATS
BTSC

BTSC
PTBO
BTSC
0SAC
BTSC
Cccsc
PTBO
CATS
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52.01
51.00
50.23
49.80
50.16
50.57
51.47
53.61

48.79
48.20
47.90
47.60
47.69
47.97
48.57
48.95

47.06
46.92
46.79
46.27
46.70
46.87
47.06
47.53

45.36
45.18
44.63
44.57
44.58
4492
45.26
45.67

43.49
41.79
41.72
41.56
41.64
41.78
42.50
43.75

41.47
41.19
40.47
40.44
40.46
41.19
41.26
41.48



Orillia Channel Cats

Heat 8 Finals (#16 Women 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyl¢

1 Ford, Edith 11 CCSC 40.27
2 McCann, Gabriela 11 PTBO 39.31
3 Stark, Katherine 12 BST 38.06
4 Kang, Hailey 12 BTSC 38.01
5 Palermo, Julianna 12 BTSC 38.06
6 Kidd, Alice 12 MUSAC 38.58
7 Nicholson, Audrey 11 PTBO 40.17
8 Hood, Aislin 12 O0SAC 40.39
Heat 9 of 10 Finals
1 Ross, Brook 12 BTSC 37.07
2 Enwright, Jessica 11 BTSC 36.09
3 Banfield, Caroline 12 PTBO 35.78
4 Stillitano Thomas, Aleal 11 CCSC 35.38
5 Romaine, Sophia 11 MUSAC 35.47
6 Sekleski, Mila 11 CATS 35.98
7 St.Jacques, Aria 12 BST 36.66
8 Shelly, Jordyn 12 MUSAC 37.23
Heat 10 of 10 Finals
1 Hurd, Ocean 12 PTBO 34.72
2 Cameron, Georgia 12 CATS 34.02
3 Switzer, Camryn 12 CCSC 32.97
4 Miller, Avah-Skye 12 BTSC 31.47
5 Crawley-Blauel, Anna 10 CATS 32.39
6 Hennessey, Sophia 12 PTBO 33.04
7 Kimakeke, Soila 12 LLSC 34.56
8 Stewart, Emily 12 OSAC 35.27
Event 17 Men 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of7 Finals
1
2
3 Dibranou, Quinn 11 LLSC NT
4 Shelly, Spencer 10 MUSAC 55.00
5 Miller, Boyd 10 BTSC 56.09
6
7
8
Heat 2 of 7 Finals
1
2 Seymour, Grayson 9 CCSsC 53.46
3 Guller, William 10 CATS 50.93
4 Hughes, Arthur 10 CcCSC 49.98
5 Wark, Rowan 10 CcCSC 50.71
6 Harris, Quinn 11 BTSC 51.36
7 Jones, Isaac 11 PTBO 53.78
8
Heat 3 of 7 Finals
1 Bush, Jack 9 MUSAC 47.71
2 Dorevich, Harrison 8 CATS 46.92
3 Silver, Rhys 9 CCsc 45.74
4 MacDonald, Brody 10 CcCSC 45.53
5 Williams, Griffin 11 BTSC 45.69
6 Leahy, Jack 10 BTSC 45.97
7 Copeland, Raylan 9 PTBO 47.65
8 Sumner, Logan 11 CCSC 48.29
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Heat 4 of 7 Finals

1 Smith, Angus 11 ccsc 44.28
2 Chaikouski, Raman 9 BTSC 42.58
3 Turenne, Henri 10 CcCSC 42.24
4 Skelton, Bailey 12 PTBO 40.15
5 Maxemiuk, James 12 BST 41.95
6 Zakaria, Ilyas 12 CcCSC 42.40
7 Rohmann, Connor 10 CcCSC 44.24
8 Bailey, Tomasz 12 CATS 45.00
Heat 5 of7 Finals
1 Bin, Andrew 11 BTSC 38.60
2 Woegerer, Tobias 12 CATS 38.32
3 Christensen, Felix 11 PTBO 38.23
4 Hogenbirk, Micah 12 O0SAC 37.48
5 Renouf-Ewart, Austin 11 PTBO 38.08
6 Hilts, Jaxon 12 CCSC 38.25
7 Korkus, Benjamin 9 PTBO 38.58
8 Gulledge, Alexander 11 CcCSsC 39.98
Heat 6 of 7 Finals
1 Matamoros, Sebastian 11 PTBO 35.82
2 Dorevich, Christopher 12 CATS 35.67
3 Bedard, Trent 12 CcCSC 35.42
4 Russell, Hartley 11 CATS 34.72
5 Desormeaux, Xavier 12 CCSC 34.80
6 Stuart, Caden 12 CATS 35.62
7 Korkus, Alexander 11 PTBO 35.79
8 Ross, William 12 CCSC 36.98
Heat 7 of 7 Finals
1 Rotar, Dario 12 CATS 34.30
2 Nirmalan, Harie 12 CCSC 33.58
3 Crespy, Niall 11 CcCsc 32.27
4 Lumley, Luke 12 LLSC 31.07
5 Black, Jace 11 CATS 32.16
6 Sicord, Daniel 12 BST 32.54
7 Yeung, Jalen 11 PTBO 34.07
8 Bell, Brady 11 CATS 34.68
Event 18 Women 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Backstroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of3 Finals
1
2 Leahy, Sarah 9 BTSC 4:45.69
3  Wyant, Abigail 10 CcCSC 4:19.02
4 Esteves, Evangeline 11 BTSC 3:57.43
5 Kim, Esther 9 BTSC 4:15.69
6 Kiser, Ainsley 9 BTSC 4:45.69
7  Guarasci, Ivrey 10 ccsc NT
8
Heat 2 of3 Finals
1 Miller, Avah-Skye 12 BTSC 3:45.88
2 Conroy, Carmen 12 CATS 3:40.24
3 Enwright, Jessica 11 BTSC 3:32.89
4 Stark, Katherine 12 BST 3:22.50
5 Jackson, Dylan 9 BTSC 3:30.42
6 Ross, Brook 12 BTSC 3:37.34
7 Hreljac, Isabella 12 CcCSC 3:43.17
8 Fisher, Emony 12 CATS 3:47.78
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Heat 3 Finals (#18 Women 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Backstt | Heat 3 of 5 Finals
1 Hurd, Ocean 12 PTBO 3:18.89 1 Yao, Kayla 10 BTSC 3:41.95
2 Edgerton, Emma 11 CATS 3:16.96 2 Clarke, Sasha 11 PTBO 3:38.58
3 Cameron, Georgia 12 CATS 3:10.56 3 Enwright, Jessica 11 BTSC 3:35.69
4 Moloney, Sadie 12 PTBO 2:58.63 4 Marshall, Kenzie 10 BTSC 3:30.00
5 Romaine, Sophia 11 MUSAC 2:59.43 5 Durward, Charlotte 11 LLSC 3:30.08
6 Fairgrieve, Ava 12 CATS 3:16.61 6 Cavanagh, Alivia 12 CATS 3:38.43
7 Crespy, Lydia 9 (CCsC 3:1845 7 Hakimian, Andia 9 BTSC 3:41.14
8 Hood, Aislin 12 O0SAC 3:20.16 8 McGill, Harper 11 BTSC 3:42.53
Event 19 Men 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Backstroke Helat NLIla 'oquCy Finals 12 BTSC 3:26.71
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2 Palermo, Julianna 12 BTSC 3:17.05
Heat 1of2 Finals 3 St.Jacques, Aria 12 BST 3:14.45
L 4 Fleming, Cassidy 12 BST 3:10.07
2 5 Kang, Hailey 12 BTSC 3:12.02
3 Gass, Levi 12 0sAC NT 6 Stillitano Thomas, Aleal 11 CCSC 3:15.45
4 Zhang, Neo 11 BTSC 4:28.63 7 Edgerton, Lilly 10 CATS 3:25.20
5 Miller, Boyd 10 BTSC 4:30.32 8 Béland, Emma 10 BTSC 3:27.29
6 Heat 5 of5 Finals
7 1 Munro, Thaelyn 12 BST 3:09.56
8 2 Marsh, Sasha 12 CcCSC 3:01.51
Heat 2 of2 Finals 3 Kierstead, Cassie 12 MUSAC 3:00.76
1 Rose, Kelton 9 LLSC 3:42.22 4 Colekessian, Reid 12 CCscC 2:41.25
2 Shepherd, Trenton 9 CATS 3:30.78 5 Miller, Avah-Skye 12 BTSC 2:44.82
3 Bell, Brady 11 CATS 3:2045 6 Shelly, Jordyn 12 MUSAC 3:01.18
4 Lumley, Luke 12 LLSC 2:45.36 7 Kidd, Alice 12 MUSAC 3:08.50
5 Black, Jace 11 CATS 2:56.64 8 Clifford, Logan 12 LLSC 3:09.57
6 Meguerian, Andrew 12 CcCSC 3:24.21
7 Dillane, Michael 12 LLSC 3:36.10 Event 21 Men 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle
8 Chaikouski, Raman 9 BTSC 3:50.56 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Event 20 Women 12 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Helat Lof3 Finals
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2
Heat 1of5 Finals 3 Dorevich, Harrison 8 CATS NT
1 4 Shepherd, Trenton 9 CATS 3:47.12
2 5 Shelly, Spencer 10 MUSAC 4:30.00
3  Jewell, Alexa 10 LLSC NT 6
4 Gervais-Osmond, Kloe 9 BTSC 5:00.69 7
5 Switzer, Camryn 12 CcCSC NT 8
6 Heat 2 of3 Finals
7 1
8 2 Smith, Angus 11 CcCSsC 3:44.28
Heat 2 of5 Finals 3 Leahy, Jack 10 BTSC 3:41.17
1 Foisy, Madison 12 MUSAC 4:30.00 4 Desormeaux, Xavier 12 CCSC 3:25.45
2 Brown, Isabelle 12 O0SAC 4:08.91 5 Rotar, Mateo 10 CATS 3:37.15
3  Roux, Emma 10 OSAC 3:54.91 6 Zhang Neo 11 BTSC 3:42.63
4 Kimakeke, Nemayian 9 LLSC 3:42.75 7 Bush, Jack 9 MUSAC 3:45.00
5 Wyant, Abigail 10 CcCSC 3:54.66 8
6 Silver, Emerson 10 CcsC 3:59.56 Heat 3 of3 Finals
7 Lawson, Hala 12 BTSC 4:10.43 1 Bin, Andrew 11 BTSC 3:15.78
8 2 Meguerian, Andrew 12 ccsC 3:03.41
3 Korkus, Alexander 11 PTBO 2:55.57
4 Lumley, Luke 12 LLSC 2:34.97
5 Sicord, Daniel 12 BST 2:41.36
6 Matamoros, Sebastian 11 PTBO 3:03.40
7 Renouf-Ewart, Austin 11 PTBO 3:05.26
8 Dillane, Michael 12 LLSC 3:24.94
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Event 22 Women 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke
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Event 23 Men 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of 6 Finals Heat 1 of 6 Finals
1 Rottmann, Sadie 10 CATS 1:10.44 1
2 Slade, Sofiyca 10 CATS 1:07.29 2
3 Foisy, Madison 12 MUSAC 1:05.48 3 MacDonald, Brody 10 CcsC NT
4 Nurse, Nya 10 BTSC 1:03.35 4 Zakaria, llyas 12 CCSC NT
5 Marmion Clark, Quinn 8 CCSC 1:03.36 5 Hughes, Arthur 10 CcsC NT
6 Fleming, Alexa 9 (CCSC 1:06.37 6
7 Alexman, Akisha 12 ccsC 1:09.58 7
8 Sumner, Catharine 9 CCsC NT 8
Heat 2 of 6 Finals Heat 2 of 6 Finals
1 Peterson, Aurelia 11 CcCSsC 1:01.48 1
2 Britt, Charlotte 9 CCsC 1:00.34 2 Guller, William 10 CATS 1:08.57
3 Cameron, Carmen 9 CCSsC 58.95 3 Hogenbirk, Micah 12 OSAC 1:00.74
4 Ford, Edith 11 CCSC 56.12 4 Wark, Rowan 10 CcCSsC 57.96
5 Gardhouse, Emily 12 CcSC 56.98 5 Seymour, Grayson 9 (CCSC 1:00.14
6 Hatt, Stella 10 BST 59.69 6 Harris, Quinn 11 BTSC 1:05.74
7 Jewell, Alexa 10 LLSC 1:01.15 7 Shelly, Spencer 10 MUSAC 1:15.00
8 Kidd, Loren 10 MUSAC 1:02.57 8
Heat 3 of 6 Finals Heat 3 of 6 Finals
1 Markham, Everly 11 ccsc 55.66 1 Williams, Griffin 11 BTSC 56.46
2 Bechtel, Karah 9 CCsC 55.28 2 Rotar, Mateo 10 CATS 55.23
3 Farrow, Leona 9 PTBO 54.02 3 Gulledge, Alexander 11 CcsC 52.62
4 Hare, Josie 10 CATS 52.86 4 Maxemiuk, James 12 BST 52.57
5 Adams, Eillie 12 O0SAC 53.34 5 Silver, Rhys 9 CCsC 52.61
6 Bayard, Victoria 11 OSAC 54.24 6 Woegerer, Tobias 12 CATS 53.53
7 Fleming, Madeline 12 ccsc 55.31 7 Dibranou, Quinn 11 LLSC 55.25
8 Falls, Heidi 10 PTBO 55.71 8 Sumner, Logan 11 cCcsc 57.12
Heat 4 of 6 Finals Heat 4 of 6 Finals
1 Antiquera, Mila 12 BTSC 51.95 1 Rohmann, Connor 10 CcsC 51.94
2 Jackson, Dylan 9 BTSC 50.16 2 Rose, Kelton 9 LLSC 51.32
3 Leahy, Sarah 9 BTSC 49.39 3 Chaikouski, Raman 9 BTSC 48.88
4 Henderson, Gwendalyn 11 PTBO 48.62 4 Dillane, Michael 12 LLSC 48.65
5 Hardy, Olivia 10 ccsc 48.64 5 Christensen, Felix 11 PTBO 48.70
6 Long, Gabriella 11 CcsC 49.90 6 Bailey, Tomasz 12 CATS 50.00
7 Pendlebury, Peyton 10 CATS 50.60 7 Jones, Isaac 11 PTBO 51.78
8 Brown, Isabelle 12 OSAC 52.05 8 Bedard, Trent 12 CcsC 52.06
Heat 5 of 6 Finals Heat 5 of 6 Finals
1 Esteves, Evangeline 11 BTSC 48.49 1 Turenne, Henri 10 CcsC 48.41
2 Conroy, Carmen 12 CATS 46.11 2 Yeung, Jalen 11 PTBO 47.27
3 Fisher, Emony 12 CATS 45.21 3 Skelton, Bailey 12 PTBO 45.71
4 Hawrysio, Cheyanne 11 CATS 42.70 4 Korkus, Alexander 11 PTBO 44.41
5 Lauder, Jocelyn 11 PTBO 43.75 5 Ross, William 12 CCSC 44.45
6 McCann, Gabriela 11 PTBO 45.70 6 Hilts, Jaxon 12 ccsC 46.69
7 Kim, Esther 9 BTSC 47.02 7 Gass, Levi 12 O0SAC 48.13
8 Hreljac, Isabella 12 CCSC 48.52 8 Woegerer, Ralph 10 CATS 48.58
Heat 6 of 6 Finals Heat 6 of 6 Finals
1 Nicholson, Audrey 11 PTBO 42.51 1 Dorevich, Christopher 12 CATS 43.65
2 Edgerton, Emma 11 CATS 42.20 2 Nirmalan, Harie 12 ccsC 42.61
3 Banfield, Caroline 12 PTBO 39.03 3 Stuart, Caden 12 CATS 41.04
4 Hennessey, Sophia 12 PTBO 37.52 4 Crespy, Niall 11 CcsC 35.65
5 Romaine, Sophia 11 MUSAC 37.62 5 Black, Jace 11 CATS 37.68
6 Kimakeke, Soila 12 LLSC 41.58 6 Korkus, Benjamin 9 PTBO 41.87
7  Stark, Katherine 12 BST 42.27 7  Stredwick, James 12 O0SAC 42.99
8 Stewart, Emily 12 0OSAC 42.62 8 Rotar, Dario 12 CATS 43.74
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Event 24 Women 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM Heat 2of2 Finals

1 Kierstead, Cassie W12 MUSAC 8:00.00
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2 Clifford, Logan W12 LLSC 7:19.00
Heat 1o0f3 Finals 3 Kimakeke, Soila W12 LLSC 6:25.25
1 4 Hemington, Heidi ~ W12 MUSAC 5:53.97
2 Kidd, Loren 10 MUSAC 2:30.00 5 Crespy, Niall M11 CCSC 6:11.75
3 Dixon, Emmeline 9 Cesc 2:23.96 6 Russell, Hartley M11 CATS 7:05.99
4 Fleming, Alexa 9 Ccesc 2:17.23 7  Stuart, Caden M12 CATS 7:22.88
5 Marmion Clark, Quinn 8 CCSC 2:23.31 8
6 Britt, Charlotte 9 (CCSC 2:29.42
7 Kimakeke, Nemayian 9 LLSC NT Event 27 Women 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
8 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 2 of 3 Finals Heat 1o0f9 Finals
1 Fauser, Annika 9 CCsC 2:10.65 1
2 Marshall, Kenzie 10 BTSC 2:05.69 2
3 Gervais-Osmond, Kloe 9 BTSC 2:01.61 3 Markham, Everly 11 CcSC NT
4 Hakimian, Andia 9 BTSC 1:58.89 4 Adams, Eillie 12 O0SAC NT
5 Silver, Emerson 10 CcCSC 1:59.45 5 Bayard, Victoria 11 O0SAC NT
6 Nirmalan, Abi 9 CCsC 2:05.47 6
7 Sumner, Catharine 9 CCsC 2:07.03 7
8 Kiser, Ainsley 9 BTSC 2:15.69 8
Heat 3 of 3 Finals Heat 2 of9 Finals
1 Ingram, Thea 9 PTBO 1:54.99 1
2 Geier, Brynn 10 CcCsC 1:49.19 2 Long, Gabriella 11 CcsC 2:53.37
3 Edgerton, Lilly 10 CATS 1:46.85 3 Slade, Sofiyca 10 CATS 2:35.00
4 Crespy, Lydia 9 (CCsC 1:36.43 4 Falls, Heidi 10 PTBO 2:31.67
5 Cameron, Margot 10 CATS 1:43.46 5 Lawson, Hala 12 BTSC 2:33.73
6 Roux, Emma 10 OSAC 1:46.99 6 Cameron, Carmen 9 (CCSC 2:44.18
7  Guarasci, Ivrey 10 CcCSC 1:51.39 7 Brown, Isabelle 12 OSAC NT
8 Yao, Kayla 10 BTSC 1:57.65 8

Event 25 Men 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM Heat 3 of9 Finals

- 1 Pendlebury, Peyton 10 CATS 2:30.55
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2 Hare, Josie 10 CATS 2:22.13
Heat 1of1 Finals 3 Fauser, Annika 9 ccsc 21935
L 4 Hatt, Stella 10 BST 2:14.78
2 Bush, Jack 9 MUSAC 2:27.11 5  Nirmalan, Abi 9 ccsc 2:18.27
3 Rose, Kelton 9 LLSC 1:59.15 6 Peterson, Aurelia 11 ccsc 2:21.92
4 Korkus, Benjamin 9 PTBO 1:41.10 7 Nurse, Nya 10 BTSC 2:27 44
5 Silver, Rhys 9 cCsc 1:58.25 8 Rottmann, Sadie 10 CATS 2:30.78
6 Seymour, Grayson 9 (CCsC 2:16.42 Heat 4 of9 Finals
7 Copeland, Raylan 9 PTBO NT 1 Farrow, Leona 9 PTBO 2:14.02
8 2 Ma, Lucy 12 BTSC 2:10.43
Event 26 Mixed 12 & Under 400 SC Meter IM 3 Clarke, Sasha 11 PTBO 2:09.24
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 4 Fleming, Madeline 12 CcCSC 2:06.86
Heat 1of2 Finals 5 Hardy, Olivia 10 CcCSC 2:08.52
1 6 Cavanagh, Alivia 12 CATS 2:10.00
2 7 Gardhouse, Emily 12 CcCsC 2:13.83
3 Stewart, Emily W12 O0SAC NT 8 Wyant, Abigail 10 cesc 2:14.36
4 Béland, Emma W10 BTSC 8:45.69 Heat 5 0f9 Finals
5 Hood, Aislin W12 OSAC NT 1 Bechtel, Karah 9 cose 2:05.48
6 2 Hakimian, Andia 9 BTSC 2:03.27
7 3 Durward, Charlotte 11 LLSC 2:01.28
8 4 McGill, Harper 11 BTSC 2:00.64
5 Geier, Brynn 10 CcCSC 2:01.18
6  Shelly, Jordyn 12 MUSAC 2:01.39
7  Guarasci, Ivrey 10 CcCSC 2:04.92
8 Cameron, Georgia 12 CATS 2:05.49
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Heat 6 Finals (#27 Women 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Breasts

1 Dixon, Emmeline 9 CCsC 2:00.22
2 Switzer, Camryn 12 cCcsc 1:59.22
3 Antiquera, Mila 12 BTSC 1:58.90
4 Béland, Emma 10 BTSC 1:56.02
5 Nicholson, Audrey 11 PTBO 1:56.58
6 Henderson, Gwendalyn 11 PTBO 1:58.98
7 Kang, Hailey 12 BTSC 2:00.18
8 McCann, Gabriela 11 PTBO 2:00.61
Heat 7 of 9 Finals
1 Fleming, Cassidy 12 BST 1:55.00
2 Cameron, Margot 10 CATS 1:54.50
3 Lauder, Jocelyn 11 PTBO 1:52.09
4 Kierstead, Cassie 12 MUSAC 1:48.53
5 Palermo, Julianna 12 BTSC 1:49.82
6 Hurd, Ocean 12 PTBO 1:52.30
7 Ford, Edith 11 CcCSC 1:54.92
8 Ingram, Thea 9 PTBO 1:55.24
Heat 8 of 9 Finals
1 Hennessey, Sophia 12 PTBO 1:47.57
2 Romano, Seraphina 12 LLSC 1:47.39
3 Banfield, Caroline 12 PTBO 1:45.46
4 Stillitano Thomas, Aleal 11 CCSC 1:44.41
5 Marsh, Sasha 12 CCSC 1:45.36
6 Kidd, Alice 12 MUSAC 1:46.77
7 Ross, Brook 12 BTSC 1:47.53
8 Munro, Thaelyn 12 BST 1:47.95
Heat 9 of 9 Finals
1 Hawrysio, Cheyanne 11 CATS 1:43.54
2 Crawley-Blauel, Anna 10 CATS 1:41.08
3 Colekessian, Reid 12 CcCSC 1:34.26
4 Hemington, Heidi 12 MUSAC 1:26.37
5 Fairgrieve, Ava 12 CATS 1:32.20
6 Moloney, Sadie 12 PTBO 1:37.78
7 Sekleski, Mila 11 CATS 1:42.09
8 St.Jacques, Aria 12 BST 1:44.20
Event 28 Men 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of5 Finals
1
2 Zakaria, llyas 12 CcCSC NT
3  Williams, Griffin 11 BTSC 2:47.19
4  Woegerer, Tobias 12 CATS 2:29.25
5 Rohmann, Connor 10 CcCSC 2:33.00
6 Miller, Boyd 10 BTSC 2:50.15
7 Jones, [saac 11 PTBO NT
8
Heat 2 of 5 Finals
1 Copeland, Raylan 9 PTBO 2:25.10
2 Wark, Rowan 10 CCSC 2:21.36
3 Renouf-Ewart, Austin 11 PTBO 2:18.02
4 Turenne, Henri 10 CcCSC 2:17.38
5 Guller, William 10 CATS 2:17.46
6 Dorevich, Harrison 8 CATS 2:20.00
7 Hughes, Arthur 10 CcCSC 2:21.49
8 Leahy, Jack 10 BTSC 2:25.81
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Heat 3 of 5 Finals

Maxemiuk, James
Rotar, Mateo

Smith, Angus
Skelton, Bailey
Bailey, Tomasz
Gulledge, Alexander
Woegerer, Ralph
Harris, Quinn

at 4 of 5 Finals

Desormeaux, Xavier
Christensen, Felix
Zhang, Neo

Dorevich, Christopher
Hogenbirk, Micah
Matamoros, Sebastian
Rotar, Dario

Sumner, Logan

Heat 5 of5 Finals

Gass, Levi

Bin, Andrew
Shepherd, Trenton
Stredwick, James
Sicord, Daniel
Yeung, Jalen
Nirmalan, Harie
Russell, Hartley

12
10
11
12
12
11
10
11

12
11
11
12
12
11
12
11

12
11

12
12
11
12
11

BST

CATS
CCSC
PTBO
CATS
CCSC
CATS
BTSC

Cccsc
PTBO
BTSC
CATS
OSAC
PTBO
CATS
CCSC

0SAC
BTSC
CATS
0SAC
BST

PTBO
Ccsc
CATS

2:11.88
2:08.91
2:06.03
1:59.31
2:00.45
2:07.19
2:10.00
2:15.69

1:52.90
1:52.51
1:51.87
1:48.34
1:51.43
1:52.43
1:52.61
1:59.05

1:48.11
1:46.44
1:41.52
1:35.68
1:40.76
1:44.50
1:47.10
1:48.26



